



Surrey County ASA Skills  
Spectrum  
Guildford



26 January 2019

Detailed Results

7.0.2.0

E Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Caitlyn Coster (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	24.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	45.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	66.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	88.10	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	9.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	111.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	30.80	141.90	
<b>(2) Siena Rae Mills (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	6.0	6.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	36.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	56.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	5.5	8.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	76.50	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	101.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	122.00	
<b>(3) Kizzie-Tiger McGinlay (2010) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	42.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	61.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	83.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	107.20	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	121.20	
<b>(4) Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	41.30	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	65.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	86.30	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	102.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	14.40	116.70	
<b>(5) Avah Hutton (2010) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	3.0	4.5					11.5	13.80	29.30	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	46.80	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	62.80	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	81.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	99.30	

E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Joshua Marsh (2010) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## E Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	6.0					15.0	18.00	34.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	22.20	56.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	20.30	76.50	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	93.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	110.50	

## D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Annabella Higgins (2009) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	27.60	27.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	27.30	54.90	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0					25.5	25.50	80.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	105.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	128.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	32.90	161.80	
<b>(2) Cerys Aaron (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	45.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	67.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	95.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	27.00	122.25	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	9.0					24.5	34.30	156.55	
<b>(3) Abigail Edwards (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	49.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	7.0					24.0	28.80	78.55	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	6.5					22.5	31.50	110.05	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	129.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	5.5					20.5	20.50	149.55	
<b>(4) Charlotte Hewitt (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	60.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	86.75	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	27.60	114.35	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	34.30	148.65	
<b>(5) Charlotte Bloodworth (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	46.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	66.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	94.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	116.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	145.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Mia Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	25.80	25.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	53.10	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	21.50	74.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	96.10	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	116.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	28.50	145.10	
<b>(7) Abigail Gateshill (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	41.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	66.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	32.20	98.80	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	122.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	141.30	
<b>(8) Imogen Prescott (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	46.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	67.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	18.75	85.75	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	107.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.5	8.0					21.5	30.10	138.05	
<b>(9) Ingrid Lake (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	44.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	25.80	70.10	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	92.60	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	21.50	114.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	135.10	
<b>3 Ada Hanif (2009) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	52.00	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	71.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	91.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	111.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	16.20	127.20	
<b>(11) Tara Shahedi (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	37.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	60.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	5.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	85.20	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	106.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	126.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Isla Hanif (2009) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	25.20	49.80	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	69.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	90.30	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	106.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	124.90	
<b>(13) Lacie Hutton (2008) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	6.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	43.20	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	62.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	81.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	99.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	121.90	
<b>(14) Emelia Ward (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	56.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	19.80	75.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	99.20	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	6.5	5.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	117.70	
<b>(15) Emma Mills (2009) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	32.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	51.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	68.00	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	87.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	107.00	

## D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Jack Page (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	39.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	56.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	83.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	7.0					24.0	28.80	111.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	142.70	
<b>(2) Levi Livingstone (2008) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	39.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	57.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	82.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	5.5					19.0	22.80	105.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	135.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## D Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Isaac Pearson (2008) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	24.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	49.80	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	71.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	91.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	110.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	132.40	
<b>(4) Mikhail Sapozhenko (2009) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	21.00	37.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	61.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	84.25	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	20.50	104.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	125.25	
<b>2 Thomas Lount (2008) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	46.20	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	65.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	83.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	102.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	3.5					14.5	20.30	122.50	
<b>(6) Thomas Chilcott (2008) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	22.40	39.40	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	57.90	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	75.90	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	92.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	112.40	

## C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Luseane Koloj (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	51.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	80.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	8.5	7.5					22.5	29.25	109.55	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	9.0					24.0	24.00	133.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	157.55	
<b>(2) Annabelle Bowman (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	45.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	65.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	97.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	29.40	126.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	154.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(3) Mae Kelly (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	42.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	68.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.5	8.0	6.5					23.0	32.20	100.70	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	123.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	145.20	
<b>(4) Rhiannon Kennard (2007) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	53.90	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.5					23.5	23.50	77.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	98.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	116.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	139.65	
<b>(5) Gabrielle Dale (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5					24.0	24.00	44.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	66.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	95.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	25.20	120.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	18.90	139.10	
<b>(6) Ella Brynes (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	46.80	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	63.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	85.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	105.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	136.05	
<b>(7) Kalina Wilk (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	45.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	70.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	19.60	90.00	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	112.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	134.50	
<b>(8) Edie Francis (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	41.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	59.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	7.5					19.0	22.80	81.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	9.5	7.5	6.5					23.5	28.20	110.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	23.80	133.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(9) Evie Parkinson (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	40.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	59.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	85.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	107.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	133.10	
<b>(10) Lottie Young (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	4.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	41.70	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	62.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	85.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	104.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	128.70	
<b>1 Katie Pye (2007) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	42.80	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	63.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	8.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	84.80	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	103.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	122.40	
<b>(12) Greta Barbieri (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	14.50	14.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	35.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	51.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	3.0					14.5	20.30	71.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	95.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	120.50	
<b>(13) Caitlin Baker (2007) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	40.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	62.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	14.00	76.50	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	95.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	115.00	
<b>(14) Jemima Richings (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	15.00	30.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	14.00	44.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	3.5	5.0	5.5					14.0	14.00	58.50	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	78.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	95.00	

## C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) George Kundi (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.5	4.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	57.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	86.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.5					26.5	31.80	118.55	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	147.95	
<b>(2) Oliver Jackson (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	6.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	40.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	7.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	67.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	94.40	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	114.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	136.90	
<b>(3) Harry Heasleywood (2006) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club (guest)</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	5.0					18.5	25.90	54.70	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	72.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	91.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	112.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	135.60	
<b>(4) Zac Devey (2007) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club (guest)</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	29.40	53.40	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	71.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	93.90	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	114.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	133.00	
<b>(5) Valentino Pouria Khamnei (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	7.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	5.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	55.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	83.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	107.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	132.95	
<b>(6) Daniel Fletcher (2006) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	7.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	57.50	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	71.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	93.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	108.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	23.10	131.60	
<b>(7) Sam Needham (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	43.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	24.00	67.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	20.30	87.70	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	104.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	121.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points





## C Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(8) Maxwell Stokes (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	15.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	16.10	31.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	51.40	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	21.00	72.40	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.0					18.5	18.50	90.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	112.40	
<b>(9) Castor Warrilow (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	3.0	4.5					14.0	14.00	14.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	31.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	50.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.5					14.5	20.30	70.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	19.80	90.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	19.60	109.70	

## B+ Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Mia Devey (2005) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	44.75	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	28.20	72.95	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.0	6.5	6.0					20.5	26.65	99.60	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.5					24.5	24.50	124.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	148.10	
<b>(2) Ella Moss (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	42.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	64.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	30.10	94.70	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	117.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	137.70	
<b>(3) Amelia Dunn (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	4.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	38.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	55.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	23.10	78.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	103.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	129.30	
<b>(4) Daisy Grimes (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club (guest)</b>													
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	7.5	5.5	4.5					17.5	17.50	36.00	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	57.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	79.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	97.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	118.60	

## B+ Boys (14/16 Years)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joel Cooper (2005) -- Star Diving Club</b>													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	24.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	46.70	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	66.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	87.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	106.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	23.10	129.30	
<b>(2) Sam Fryer (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest)</b>													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	5.5	6.0					15.5	15.50	52.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	25.90	77.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	104.30	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	4.5					16.0	22.40	126.70	
<b>(3) Kacper Pawicz (2005) -- Maidstone SC Dive Team (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	35.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	5.5					19.5	23.40	58.80	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	73.30	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	22.50	95.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	115.30	
<b>(4) Samuel Richings (2005) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest)</b>													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	6.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	34.60	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	51.60	
200A Back Jump	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	68.60	
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	87.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	6.5	3.5					14.0	14.00	101.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

